# 507178599 03/15/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7225445

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
BART PRAST			06/17/2020		
MARCO BETTING			06/17/2020		
PIETER WOLTER BEI	RGHUIS		06/17/2020		
TIJMEN ANTONIE TO	N		06/17/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	TWIST	ER B.V.			
Street Address:	EINSTE	EINLAAN 20			
City:	CC RIJ	CC RIJSWIJK			
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	2289	2289			
PROPERTY NUMBER			1		
Droporty Typ	<b>_</b>	Number			
Property Type		Number	-		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17602487			
Application Number:					
Application Number:	DATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	17602487			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provided	17602487 (412)474-4094 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 412-471-8815			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	17602487 (412)474-4094 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 412-471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided	17602487 (412)474-4094 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>7 if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 412-471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	17602487 (412)474-4094 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 412-471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD.,			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided	17602487 (412)474-4094 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>7 if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 412-471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM	nt via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	17602487 (412)474-4094 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>7 if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 412-471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., 1 GATEWAY CENTER SUITE 1200	nt via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to f provided	17602487 (412)474-4094 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 412-471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., 1 GATEWAY CENTER SUITE 1200 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222	nt via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided	17602487 (412)474-4094 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 412-471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., 1 GATEWAY CENTER SUITE 1200 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 00702-2106308	nt via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided	17602487 (412)474-4094 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 412-471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., 1 GATEWAY CENTER SUITE 1200 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 00702-2106308 RICHARD L BYRNE, REG. NO 2	nt via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	DATA be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	17602487 (412)474-4094 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 412-471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., 1 GATEWAY CENTER SUITE 1200 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 00702-2106308 RICHARD L BYRNE, REG. NO 2 /Richard L. Byrne/	nt via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provided e: NUMBER: I: ge1.tif	17602487 (412)474-4094 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 412-471-8815 assignments@webblaw.com THE WEBB LAW FIRM 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., 1 GATEWAY CENTER SUITE 1200 PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222 00702-2106308 RICHARD L BYRNE, REG. NO 2 /Richard L. Byrne/	nt via US Mail.		

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

PRAST, Bart BETTING, Marco BERGHUIS, Pieter Wolter TON, Tijmen Antonie

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application no. PCT/EP2020/060227 filed on 9 April 2020, entitled: 'CYCLONIC FLUID SEPARATOR'

to:

TWISTER B.V. Einsteinlaan 20 2289 CC RIJSWIJK Netherlands

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place:		Date:	June 17, 2020
Signatures:			
PRAST, Bart	n de la companya de		
BETTING, Marco	、 		
BERGHUIS, Pieter Wolter			
TON, Tijmen Antonie			

1/2

PATENT REEL: 059270 FRAME: 0985

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

PRAST, Bart BETTING, Marco BERGHUIS, Pleter Wolter TON, Tijmen Antonie

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application no. PCT/EP2020/060227 filed on 9 April 2020, entitled: 'CYCLONIC FLUID SEPARATOR'

to:

TWISTER B.V.			
Einsteinlaan 20			
2289 CC RIJSWIJK			
Netherlands			

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place:	Date: June 17, 2020
Signatures:	
PRAST, Bart	
BETTING, Marco	
BERGHUIS, Pleter Wolter	
TON, Tijmen Antonie	
	1/2

PATENT REEL: 059270 FRAME: 0986

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

PRAST, Bart BETTING, Marco BERGHUIS, Pieter Wolter TON, Tijmen Antonie

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application no. PCT/EP2020/060227 filed on 9 April 2020, entitled: 'CYCLONIC FLUID SEPARATOR'

to:

twister B.V.
Einsteinlaan 20
2289 CC RIJSWIJK
Netherlands

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Signatures: PRAST, Bart BETTING, Marco BERGHUIS, Pieter Wolter TON, Tijmen Antonie	Place:		Date:	June 17, 2020
BETTING, Marco	Signatures:			
BERGHUIS, Pleter Wolter	PRAST, Sart			
BERGHUIS, Pleter Wolter	BETTING, Marco			
TON, Tijmen Antonie	BERGHUIS, Pieter Wolter	annanna Mar an ann		
2 MM	TON, Tijmen Antonie		·····	

1/2

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned:

PRAST, Bart BETTING, Marco BERGHUIS, Pieter Wolter TON, Tijmen Antonie

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application no. PCT/EP2020/060227 filed on 9 April 2020, entitled: 'CYCLONIC FLUID SEPARATOR'

to:

TWISTER B.V.				
Einsteinlaan 20				
2289 CC RIJSWIJK				
Netherlands				

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place:			Date:	June 17, 2020
Signatur	es:			
PRAST,	Bart			
BETTIN	G, Marco			
BERGH	LIIS, Pleter Wolter			
TON, TIJ	imen Antonie	A		
		1/2		

PATENT REEL: 059270 FRAME: 0988

# ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

TWISTER B.V. Einsteinlaan 20 2289 CC RIJSWIJK Netherlands

herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application.

Place: RIJSWISK Date: ال المرك 2020 CORNEUS TJEENK WILLINK Name and position of the signatory MANAGING DIRECTOR Signature: Einsteinlaan 20. 2289 CC, Rijswijk, The Netherlande Tel: +31 (0) 70 303 0008 www.Twisterby.com Office@Twisterby.com